PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6797907

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAIBIN JIANG	05/19/2021
JINLIANG QIAO	05/19/2021
XIAOHONG ZHANG	05/19/2021
WENLU LIU	05/19/2021
JIANMING GAO	05/19/2021
GUICUN QI	05/19/2021
ZHIHAI SONG	05/19/2021
JINMEI LAI	05/19/2021
CHUANLUN CAI	05/19/2021
BINGHAI LI	05/19/2021
XIANG WANG	05/19/2021
YUE RU	05/19/2021
HONGBIN ZHANG	05/19/2021
PENG HAN	05/19/2021
JIANGRU ZHANG	05/19/2021
CHAO JIANG	05/19/2021
ZHAOYAN GUO	05/19/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

CHINA PETROLEUM & CHEMICAL CORPORATION
22A CHAOYANGMENBEI STREET, CHAOYANG DISTRICT
BEIJING
CHINA
100728
BEIJING RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL INDUSTRY, CHINA PETROLEUM & CHEMICAL CORPORATION
NO.14, BEISANHUAN EAST ROAD, CHAOYANG DISTRICT
BEIJING
CHINA
100013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

PATENT

506751091 REEL: 056762 FRAME: 0339

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17289933

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)563-9748

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037455495

Email: docket@nkllaw.com

Correspondent Name: NOVICK, KIM & LEE, PLLC Address Line 1: 3251 OLD LEE HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PA124.0210
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SOOMIN KANG
SIGNATURE:	/Soomin Kang/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=PA124-0210-Assignment#page1.tif source=PA124-0210-Assignment#page2.tif source=PA124-0210-Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056762 FRAME: 0340

Page 1 of 3

Docket No.: PA124,0210

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

Continuous Operation Method for Microwave High-Temperature Pyrolysis of Solid Material Comprising Organic Matter

for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent that was filed or will be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, CHINA PETROLEUM & CHEMICAL CORPORATION, a corporation of CHINA, whose post office address is 22a Chaoyangmenbei Street, Chaoyang District, Beijing 100728, China, and BEIJING RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL INDUSTRY, CHINA PETROLEUM & CHEMICAL CORPORATION, a corporation of CHINA, whose post office address is No.14, Beisanhuan East Road, Chaoyang District, Beijing 100013, China (hereinafter referred to as Assignees), are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee(s) is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee(s), its/their lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND. I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 056762 FRAME: 0341

Page 2 of 3 Docket No.: PA124,0210

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/we have empowered in the Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. $\frac{17/289,933}{1}$, filed $\frac{\text{April }29,2021}{1}$) the filling date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	₹ ASSIGNON'S SIGNATURE	PATE ,
JIANG, Haibin	IJZANG, Haibin	19/05/2021
ADDRESS		chizenshi ^{e f}
NO.14, BEISANHUAN EAST ROAD, CHAOYA	NG DISTRICT, BEIJING 100013, CHINA	CN
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF AN	IY ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DAGE / /
QIAO, Jinliang	(VIAD. Jinlowy	19/05/2021
400RESS		CHIZENGRIP
NO.14, BEISANHUAN EAST ROAD, CHAOYA	NG DISTRICT, BELING 10001358HINA	CV.
3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF AMY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	BATE
ZHANG, Xiaohong	ZHANG, Xiaqhong	19/05/2001
ADORESS NO.14, BEISANHUAN EAST ROAD, CHAOYA	NG DISTRICT, BEIJING 100013, CHINA	COUZENSHIP CN
K. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF AN	V JASSINDERS SIGNATUSE	DATE
LIU, Wenlu		
	I LIV, Won La	19/05/2021
ADDRESS NO.14, BEISANHUAN EAST ROAD, CHAOYAI	NG DISTRICT, BEIJING 100013, CHINA	CN Curcensum
s. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
GAO, Jianming	GAO, Jianming	19/05/2021
ADDRESS NO.14, BEISANHUAN EAST ROAD, CHACYAI	NG DISTRICT, BEIJING 100013, CHINA	CN CN
B. FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	WESIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
QI, Guicun		in the est
annoses	Lascan	/4/of/2024 CITIZENSHIP
NO.14, BEISANHUAN EAST ROAD, CHAOYAI	NG DISTRICT, BEIJING 100013, CHINA	CN
7. FULL NAME OF SEVENTH ASSIGNOR, IF A	YY ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	PATE
SONG, Zhihal	SONG, Zhi hai	19/05/2011
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
NO.14, BEISANHUAN EAST ROAD, CHAOYAI	NG DISTRICT, BEIJING 100013, CHINA	CAN
8. FULL NAME OF EIGHTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
LAI, Jinmei	LAI, Jinmei	19/03/2021
ADDRESS		trizéksifé ************************************
NO.14, BEISANHUAN EAST ROAD, CHAOYAI	NG DISTRICT, BEIJING 100013, CHINA	CN
9. FULL NAME OF NINTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S GIGNATURE	DATE
CAI, Chuanlun	1/Al chunsten	19/05/2021
ACCONESS	LUAL Chuaelun	Emzengup / // /
NO.14, BEISANHUAN EAST ROAD, CHAOYAN	NG DISTRICT, BELIING 100013, CHINA	CN
anninaethan an a		accessionicamente productivamente and beautiful and a comment of the comment of t

PATENT REEL: 056762 FRAME: 0342

Page 3 of 3 Docket No.: PA124.0210

TO, FULL NAME OF TENTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
LI, Binghai	U. Pinghai	19/20/2021
ADORESS	1	11717 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
NO.14, BEISANHUAN EAST ROAD, CHAOYAN	G DISTRICT, BELIING 100013, CHINA	CN
,	,	\$ ·
11. FULL NAME OF ELEVENTH ASSIGNOR, IF	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ANY	1.38 x 195 19 N. N.	19/05/2011
WANG, Xiang	I WANG, KING	
ADDRESS NO.14, BEISANHUAN EAST ROAD, CHAOYAN	C DISTRICT REI BLIC 100013 CHIMA	CITIZENSHIP CN
(10:1-1) 50:00 (11:50) (10:10:10:10:10:10:10:10:10:10:10:10:10:1	o bieretor, econto rotore, orman	exis.
12. FULL NAME OF TWELFTH ASSIGNOR, IF	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ANY	DIVA	and the state of
RU, Yue	<u>l Ru, Yve</u>	IG/05/WY
ADDRESS NO.14, BEISANHUAN EAST ROAD, CHAOYAN	CONTROL TO THE HEAD ADDITION OF THE SEA	
NO. 14, BEIGARNUAN EAGT KOAD, GAKOTAN	a District, Berning 10001a, Crima	CN
13. FULL NAME OF THIRTEENTH ASSIGNOR, IF	VASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	EDATE
ANY .		101211
ZHANG, Hongbin	12/14NO2, Horsbian	19/05/202/
ADORESS NO.14, BEISANHUAN EAST ROAD, CHAOYAN	a numeron primi anna Punis	CITIZENSHIP
NO. 14, DEIGAMMUAN EAST ROAD, CHACTAN	3 DISTRICT, BEIGING 100013, CRIMA	CM
14. FULL NAME OF FOURTEENTH ASSIGNOR,	ASSIGNORS SIGNATURE	DAYE
IF ANY	HAN, Peng	19/05/2021
HAN, Peng	[Mun ' 1 a.]	**
NOOPESS	O PROPERTY OF LINES ASSAULT OF THE	CITIZENSHIP
NO.14, BEISANHUAN EAST ROAD, CHAOYAN	3 DISTRICT, BEIDING 199013, CHINA	CN
15. FULL NAME OF FIFTEENTH ASSIGNOR, IF	JASSIGNOPS SIGNATURE	DATE
MNA		- All- Ar
ZHANG, Jiangru	ZHANG, KONSTU	19/05/2021
SODRESS	A PROTEINS DELINIO LANGLA OLIRIA	CITIZENSHIP
NO.14, BEISANHUAN EAST ROAD, CHAOYAN	3 DISTRICT, BEIJING 199913, CHINA	CN
16. FULL NAME OF SIXTEENTH ASSIGNOR, IF	JASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ANY		
JIANG, Chao	JIMC, Chan	19/05/2426
ADDRESS	NOTES AND THE PROPERTY OF THE	CITIZENSHIP /
NO.14, BEISANHUAN EAST ROAD, CHAOYANI	3 DISTRICT, BELING 100013, CHINA	CN
17. FULL NAME OF SEVENTEENTH ASSIGNOR.	BASSENCEES SIGNATURE	EATE
IF ANY	š.'	
GUO, Zhaoyan	Lavo, Zhaoyan	19/05/2021
ADDRESS	y	CITIZENSHIP
NO.14, BEISANHUAN EAST ROAD, CHAOYANG	F DISTRICT, BELIING 100013, CHINA	CN

PATENT REEL: 056762 FRAME: 0343

RECORDED: 07/06/2021